

IT E M NO.46

COUR T NO.4

SECT I O N I I A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7000 /2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02 / 2 008 in CRL A No. 428/1998 of  
The H I G H C O U R T O F P U N J A B & H A R Y A N A AT CHAN D I G A R H )

P R E M S I N G H & O R S .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F H A R Y A N A

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail)

Date: 09/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E S . B. S I N H A

H O N ' B L E D R. J U S T I C E M U K U N D A K A M S H A R M A

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Pandey, adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master